

Declaration of compliance

on plastic materials and articles intended
to come into contact with food

haug bürsten KG
Föllstr. 6
86343 Königsbrunn
Tel.:+49-8231-96300



Getestet und empfohlen vom
Bundesverband der
Lebensmittelkontrolleure e.V.

Hereby we declare that the product

**cutting board, big,
600 x 400 x 20mm, slip-proof**

art.no.	
89510 HDPE white	89514 HDPE yellow
89511 HDPE red	89515 HDPE purple
89512 HDPE blue	89517 HDPE black
89513 HDPE green	

has been manufactured in accordance with the relevant requirements of
Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and
articles intended to come into contact with food.

It complies with **Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004** of October 27, 2004 on materials and
articles intended to come into contact with food, to the extent that it complies with the
provisions of article 3, article 11, § 5, article 15 and article 17.

It complies with the organoleptic requirements established in
Regulation (EC) 1935/2004.

It is confirmed that the products have been manufactured only with monomers, other
starting substances and additives that are authorized under **Regulation CE) 10/22** and
its subsequent amendments.

Used Dual Use Additives according the raw material supplier information:

- Calcium carbonate (E170)
- Calcium oxide (E529)
- Silicates (84)

This declaration is considered valid for the product under the following conditions:

The product has been stored in its original, unaltered packaging, in appropriate conditions of temperature and light and protected from the elements.

The material has not undergone modifications in its composition due to alteration of its characteristics or addition of any component foreign to its formulation.

Global Migration for all colors mentioned in the first paragraph of this document has been tested in simulants A, B and D2 according to EN 1186-2 and 3 (according to EU Regulation (10/2011) under test conditions OM 3 (2h at 70°C), reaching the conclusion, according to EU Regulation 10/2011, that it is suitable for materials and objects of repeated use for all types of foods.

The relationship between the food contact surface and the volume is 0.6 dm²/ml.

The product does not contain functional barriers.

The suitability of the product for beyond the requirements of the guidelines must be checked by the user himself.

Date of issue: 24.11.2025

This information has been computer generated and is therefore valid without signature

General information:

Our declaration is based on the supporting documents of our suppliers.

The indications in the DOC are based on our actual knowledge.

This declaration will be reevaluated in case of amendment in legislation, guidelines, regulations, raw materials, production process or the like.

In case of modifications, haug büsten will provide an up to date release.

Former declarations become invalid.